You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 1 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | capE | Lo [Restof | Midiands/ f
Dem Dem don | South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1626 | 558|533 | 99 639 | 694 |483[429| 109 | 787 | 839 182 | 686 | 385 |372| 927 | 699 | 218 | 527 348 392

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration?
Should be tighter 55 | 78 37 32 30 82 | 78 37 18 53 57 38 49 61 68| 49 63 43 57 56 58
The current restrictions are aboutright 25 | 17 33 45 43 11 | 18 33 52 25 25 27 28 23 22| 32 17 29 27 25 20
Should be looser 9 2 17 16 17 3 1 18 23 11 7 17 10 7 6 11 6 14 9 6 10
Don't know 11 3 13 7 11 5 2 12 7 11 11 18 13 9 4 8 14 14 7 14 12
Do you think spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased?
Should be increased 81 | 75 90 93 88 78 | 74 92 92 79 83 74 80 83 86| 82 81 77 81 81 85
The current level is aboutright 11 | 19 4 6 8 15119 4 6 12 10 11 11 11 10| 13 8 11 13 9 9
Should be decreased 2 3 1 1 1 3 4 1 1 3 1 2 2 3 1 3 1 3 3 2 1
Don'tknow 6 3 5 0 3 4 3 3 1 6 6 13 7 4 2 3 10 9 3 8 5
Do you think the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough?
Istoo harsh 3 1 5 5 6 1 1 4 11 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 3 2
The current level is aboutright 21 | 17 24 38 31 13 | 17 24 44 22 19 27 21 20 19| 24 17 29 23 16 17
Is not harsh enough 64 | 79 54 42 49 81 | 78 58 32 63 65 44 63 65 73| 61 68 51 64 66 70
Don't know 12 3 17 16 14 6 4 13 13 11 12 25 12 11 6 11 12 14 10 14 11
Do you think there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house
building?
Should be more intervention 47 | 40 55 59 53 44 | 43 53 63 51 43 37 45 50 51| 47 46 52 45 45 46
The current level is aboutright 25 | 31 19 19 25 25 131 23 21 23 26 26 25 22 26| 25 24 21 28 24 22
Should be less intervention 11 | 17 8 12 8 16 | 15 8 9 12 10 12 10 12 13| 13 9 8 14 12 9
Don'tknow 17 | 12 19 10 14 15 | 11 16 7 14 21 25 20 16 10| 15 21 18 13 19 23
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Immigration Restrictions NHS Spending Criminal Justice System
Total | Scotland | Tighter | About right | Looser Don't Increased | About right | Decreased Don't | Too APOUt Notharsh | Don't
know know [ harsh | right enough | know
Weighted Sample| 1626 141 894 409 149 [ 173 1321 175 35 95 | 57 339 1039 191
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration?

Should be tighter 55 53 100 0 0 0 56 64 65 24 17 33 71 16
The current restrictions are about right 25 28 0 100 0 0 26 29 8 6 28 46 20 13
Should be looser 9 11 0 0 100 0 10 4 20 2 44 16 4 15
Don't know 11 8 0 0 0 100 8 3 7 67 11 5 4 55
Do you think spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased?
Should be increased 81 79 82 85 89 59 100 0 0 0 84 78 85 63
The current level is about right 11 14 12 13 5 3 0 100 0 0 8 19 9 4
Should be decreased 2 1 3 1 5 1 0 0 100 0 5 1 3 1
Don'tknow 6 6 3 1 1 37 0 0 0 100| 3 2 3 31
Do you think the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough?
Istoo harsh 3 6 1 4 17 4 4 2 8 2 100 0 0 0
The current level is about right 21 25 13 38 36 10 20 37 9 6 0 100 0 0
Is not harsh enough 64 58 83 52 27 26 67 55 77 29 0 0 100 0
Don't know 12 11 4 6 20 60 9 5 6 63 0 0 0 100
Do you think there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house
building?
Should be more intervention 47 51 45 48 67 33 53 22 23 19 78 54 45 33
The current level is about right 25 27 28 31 12 4 23 47 26 7 7 28 28 4
Should be less intervention 11 8 13 9 12 8 9 22 39 4 4 9 12 11
Don't know 17 13 14 12 9 55 15 8 12 70 11 8 15 52
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Government Intervention in House Building Britain and the EU Benefits System
More . Less Don't | Leave the | Remainin | Don't Too . Not generous | Don't
Total intervention About right intervention | know EU the EU | know | generous About right enough know
Weighted Sample| 1626 760 400 182 284 717 717 192 536 442 357 292
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration?
Should be tighter 55 54 62 62 45 83 30 46 78 52 36 40
The current restrictions are about right 25 26 32 21 17 12 41 14 14 38 28 22
Should be looser 9 13 4 10 5 2 18 5 4 6 25 4
Don't know 11 8 2 8 33 3 12 35 4 4 10 34
Do you think spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased?
Should be increased 81 91 75 69 70 80 87 65 79 83 90 72
The current level is about right 11 5 21 22 5 15 7 8 14 14 5 6
Should be decreased 2 1 2 7 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 1
Don'tknow 6 2 2 2 23 3 4 25 3 1 4 21
Do you think the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough?
Istoo harsh 3 6 1 1 2 2 6 2 2 2 8 3
The current level is about right 21 24 24 18 10 14 29 16 11 31 29 14
Is not harsh enough 64 62 73 70 53 81 50 52 84 64 48 48
Don't know 12 8 2 11 35 4 14 31 3 3 16 34
Do you think there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house
building?
Should be more intervention 47 100 0 0 0 45 52 32 42 47 62 37
The current level is about right 25 0 100 0 0 28 23 17 29 37 14 11
Should be less intervention 11 0 0 100 0 14 9 7 15 11 8 9
Don't know 17 0 0 0 100 13 15 43 14 6 16 44
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Government Regulation of Big Business Militarily intervention in Foreign Countries?
Total Regulate A!)out Regulate | Don't Yes No Don't know
more right less know
Weighted Sample| 1626 759 467 63 336 526 673 427
% % % % % % % %
Do you think there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration?
Should be tighter 55 53 60 58 53 56 58 48
The current restrictions are about right 25 28 31 23 12 30 23 23
Should be looser 9 12 7 15 5 9 11 6
Don't know 11 8 2 4 30 5 8 22
Do you think spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased?
Should be increased 81 91 77 47 71 84 82 77
The current level is about right 11 6 20 31 5 12 11 8
Should be decreased 2 1 1 19 2 2 4 0
Don'tknow 6 2 2 2 22 2 4 14
Do you think the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough?
Istoo harsh 3 5 3 0 2 3 5 3
The current level is about right 21 19 30 29 10 26 20 16
Is not harsh enough 64 65 65 67 59 65 67 59
Don't know 12 10 2 4 30 7 8 22
Do you think there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house
building?
Should be more intervention 47 57 41 39 32 52 48 38
The current level is about right 25 20 40 27 13 26 25 22
Should be less intervention 11 11 13 27 6 11 14 7
Don't know 17 12 5 7 49 11 13 32

4 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [ Con | Lab | 1 | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | LO™- | Restof | Midlands/
Dem Dem don | South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1626 | 558|533 | 99 639 | 694 1483 (429|109 | 787 | 839 [ 182 | 686 | 385 |372| 927 | 699 | 218 | 527 348 392

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that Britain should leave or remain
in the European Union?
Should leavethe EU 44 | 70 27 17 8 86 | 72 26 11 46 42 20 35 51 66| 42 47 35 49 46 46
Should remaininthe EU 44 | 25 62 82 86 6 25 64 88 43 46 60 50 41 29| 50 37 53 42 40 42
Don't know 12 5 11 1 6 8 3 10 1 11 12 20 15 8 5 9 16 12 10 14 12
Do you think the benefits system is too generous
or not generous enough?
Toogenerous 33 | 50 18 20 24 43 | 52 18 14 34 32 31 32 32 36| 34 32 29 36 32 33
The current level is aboutright 27 | 32 27 28 30 28 | 31 27 36 28 26 20 27 26 32| 30 24 24 31 28 23
Not generous enough 22 7 34 29 28 17 7 371 32 22 22 24 23 26 16| 20 25 25 19 22 23
Don'tknow 18 | 10 21 23 18 12 | 11 17 17 16 19 24 18 16 16| 17 19 22 14 18 20
Do you think that government should regulate
big business more or less?
Should regulate big business more 47 | 36 58 58 54 44 | 35 62 53 46 a7 34 49 52 44| 50 43 39 50 43 49
The current level is aboutright 29 | 43 19 23 30 31 | 456 20 37 32 26 28 27 27 34| 31 26 32 29 30 24
Should regulate big business less 4 6 2 8 3 5 6 1 2 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 2 4 5 3 4
Don'tknow 21 | 15 20 11 13 19 | 14 17 8 16 25 33 21 18 17| 14 29 25 16 24 23
Proportion of respondents who hold none, one,
two, three, four or all of the following viewpoints:
Immigration should be tighter, criminal justice
system is not harsh enough, benefits system is
too generous, government should regulate big
business more, don't think the government
should be prepared to intervene in other
countries when necessary
0 8 5 7 12 10 3 4 6 15 8 7 13 9 7 4 8 8 13 7 7 7
1 19 |11 25 34 29 8 11 23 44 21 17 36 20 14 14| 22 16 23 19 19 17
2 25 |21 32 26 30 22 | 23 33 26 23 28 20 24 32 24| 28 22 29 23 24 28
3 26 |31 22 18 20 32 131 26 11 25 28 23 28 23 29| 24 29 24 26 27 27
4 16 | 23 11 6 9 25 | 22 10 4 17 16 5 15 18 20| 15 18 8 18 18 15
5 5 9 3 4 2 10 9 3 1 6 5 2 4 7 9 5 6 4 6 5 6
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Immigration Restrictions NHS Spending Criminal Justice System
Total | Scotland | Tighter | About right | Looser Don't Increased | About right | Decreased Don't | Too APOUt Not harsh | Don't
know know [ harsh | right enough | know
Weighted Sample| 1626 | 141 894 409 149 [ 173 1321 175 35 95 | 57 339 1039 191
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think that Britain should leave or remain
in the European Union?

Should leave the EU 44 32 66 21 10 13 43 61 55 22 20 29 56 15
Should remain inthe EU 44 56 24 72 84 49 47 30 36 28 74 62 35 54
Don't know 12 13 10 7 6 39 9 9 9 51 6 9 10 31

Do you think the benefits system is too generous
or not generous enough?

Too generous 33 29 47 19 13 12 32 44 58 15 20 17 43 10

The current level is about right 27 26 26 41 19 9 28 36 27 6 14 41 27 8
Not generous enough 22 27 14 25 61 21 24 10 9 15 49 30 16 30

Don't know 18 18 13 15 8 57 16 10 6 64 18 12 13 52

Do you think that government should regulate
big business more or less?

Should regulate big business more 47 50 45 51 62 34 52 25 31 13 66 44 48 41
The current level is about right 29 30 31 35 21 6 27 54 18 8 23 42 29 5
Should regulate big business less 4 2 4 4 6 1 2 11 34 2 0 5 4 1
Don't know 21 18 20 10 11 58 18 10 17 78 11 9 19 53

Proportion of respondents who hold none, one,
two, three, four or all of the following viewpoints:
Immigration should be tighter, criminal justice
system is not harsh enough, benefits system is
too generous, government should regulate big
business more, don't think the government
should be prepared to intervene in other
countries when necessary

0 8 7 0 13 9 36 5 8 2 46 3 17 0 36
1 19 21 4 34 47 35 19 23 7 22 52 43 6 36
2 25 27 21 36 30 20 26 28 31 16 29 32 23 24
3 26 23 37 15 15 7 28 21 18 12 14 6 38 4
4 16 19 28 2 0 1 17 15 29 2 2 2 25 0
5 5 2 10 0 0 0 5 6 13 2 0 0 8 0
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Weighted Sample

Do you think that Britain should leave or remain
in the European Union?
Should leave the EU
Should remain in the EU
Don't know

Do you think the benefits system is too generous
or not generous enough?

Too generous

The current level is about right

Not generous enough

Don't know

Do you think that government should regulate
big business more or less?
Should regulate big business more
The current level is about right
Should regulate big business less
Don't know

Proportion of respondents who hold none, one,
two, three, four or all of the following viewpoints:
Immigration should be tighter, criminal justice
system is not harsh enough, benefits system is
too generous, government should regulate big
business more, don't think the government
should be prepared to intervene in other
countries when necessary

a b wWwNPEFO

You

Government Intervention in House Building Britain and the EU Benefits System

More . Less Don't | Leave the | Remain in | Don't Too . Not generous | Don't

Total intervention About right intervention | know EU the EU | know | generous About right enough know
1626 760 400 182 284 717 717 192 536 442 357 292
% % % % % % % % % % % %
44 43 50 57 32 100 0 0 60 46 30 29
44 49 42 36 39 0 100 0 33 48 58 43
12 8 8 8 29 0 0 100 7 6 12 29
33 30 39 45 26 45 24 19 100 0 0 0
27 27 41 26 9 28 29 14 0 100 0 0
22 29 13 15 20 15 29 23 0 0 100 0

18 14 8 14 45 12 17 44 0 0 0 100
47 57 38 45 31 45 52 32 42 48 60 38
29 25 47 35 9 33 29 15 36 39 19 12
4 3 4 9 2 5 3 2 5 5 2 2
21 14 11 11 58 17 16 51 17 8 19 48
8 6 4 7 20 2 9 23 0 9 8 21
19 20 19 10 22 8 30 21 3 21 32 28
25 25 28 26 23 22 29 24 12 35 32 27
26 29 23 26 23 33 21 20 33 27 21 20
16 15 21 21 10 25 9 10 35 8 8 4
5 5 6 10 2 10 2 2 16 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Government Regulation of Big Business

Militarily intervention in Foreign Countries?

Weighted Sample

Do you think that Britain should leave or remain
in the European Union?
Should leave the EU
Should remain in the EU
Don't know

Do you think the benefits system is too generous
or not generous enough?

Too generous

The current level is about right

Not generous enough

Don't know

Do you think that government should regulate
big business more or less?
Should regulate big business more
The current level is about right
Should regulate big business less
Don't know

Proportion of respondents who hold none, one,
two, three, four or all of the following viewpoints:
Immigration should be tighter, criminal justice
system is not harsh enough, benefits system is
too generous, government should regulate big
business more, don't think the government
should be prepared to intervene in other
countries when necessary

a b wWwNPEFO

Total Regulate A!)out Regulate | Don't Yes No Don't know
more right less know
1626 759 467 63 336 526 673 427
% % % % % % % %
44 43 50 57 36 44 49 36
44 49 44 38 35 47 42 44
12 8 6 6 29 9 9 20
33 30 41 43 28 37 36 24
27 28 37 38 10 32 26 23
22 28 15 11 20 19 24 22
18 15 8 8 42 13 14 31
47 100 0 0 0 46 48 45
29 0 100 0 0 36 31 17
4 0 0 100 0 5 4 2
21 0 0 0 100 13 17 36
8 0 10 8 22 11 0 16
19 15 22 23 23 23 11 27
25 24 28 28 23 28 22 28
26 26 27 33 24 28 27 24
16 23 13 8 8 10 28 5
5 11 0 0 0 0 13 0
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [ Con | Lab | 1 | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | LO™- | Restof | Midlands/
Dem Dem don | South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1626 | 558|533 | 99 639 | 694 1483 (429|109 | 787 | 839 [ 182 | 686 | 385 |372| 927 | 699 | 218 | 527 348 392

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the government should be prepared
to militarily intervene in other countries when
necessary
Yesldo 32 | 39 28 45 37 30 | 42 25 41 38 27 36 36 32 24| 37 26 31 34 27 33
Noldont 41 | 41 44 33 37 47 | 40 44 31 43 40 30 38 42 53| 39 44 40 41 49 36
Don'tknow 26 | 21 28 22 26 23 | 18 30 28 20 32 34 26 26 23| 24 29 29 25 23 31
Do you think any of the main political parties
come close to sharing your view when it comes
to the following issues...
Whether there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration
Yes, more than one of them 14 | 13 16 20 17 12 | 15 16 17 14 14 16 16 14 11| 16 13 16 13 16 12
Yes, one ofthem 28 | 37 25 33 31 31 | 39 29 36 29 28 26 26 29 33| 31 25 27 31 26 27
No, none ofthem 24 | 27 19 18 17 32 |27 19 19 27 20 17 20 26 30| 22 26 21 25 26 22
Don'tknow 34 | 23 40 29 35 25 119 36 27 29 38 42 37 30 26| 31 37 36 31 32 39
Whether spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased
Yes, more than one ofthem 30 | 31 32 44 39 26 | 36 30 50 33 27 25 27 31 37| 34 24 30 30 29 31
Yes,one ofthem 27 | 25 34 26 30 26 | 26 41 23 26 27 27 25 27 29| 27 27 25 27 27 27
No, none ofthem 16 | 21 9 12 9 24 | 19 8 15 19 13 9 16 19 16| 14 18 15 16 20 12
Don'tknow 28 | 23 25 18 22 24 | 19 20 12 23 32 39 32 23 18] 25 31 29 26 25 30
Whether the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough
Yes, more than one of them 10 7 12 11 11 8 8 12 11 10 10 7 13 8 7 10 9 15 8 8 9
Yes, one of them 17 | 18 18 19 21 15 | 22 19 23 17 16 12 16 18 19| 20 13 14 18 16 15
No, none ofthem 30 | 43 20 24 21 43 | 41 21 20 36 25 16 25 33 43| 28 32 26 31 35 28
Don'tknow 44 | 32 50 47 47 34 | 29 49 46 38 49 65 46 41 32| 42 46 46 42 41 47
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Weighted Sample

Do you think the government should be prepared
to militarily intervene in other countries when
necessary
Yes | do
No | don't
Don't know

Do you think any of the main political parties
come close to sharing your view when it comes
to the following issues...
Whether there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
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Immigration Restrictions NHS Spending Criminal Justice System

Total | Scotland | Tighter | About right | Looser Don't Increased | About right | Decreased Don't | Too APOUt Notharsh | Don't

know know [ harsh | right enough | know

1626 | 141 894 409 149 [ 173 1321 175 35 95 | 57 339 1039 191
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
32 38 33 38 31 16 33 37 23 13 | 24 40 33 20
41 39 44 38 50 29 42 42 73 25 56 40 43 30
26 23 23 24 18 55 25 21 4 62 21 21 24 50
14 19 15 14 22 4 16 11 17 3 18 15 15 11
28 31 30 32 39 5 28 40 22 12 33 34 29 13
24 20 29 19 21 7 23 26 49 12 | 21 22 26 13
34 30 26 35 18 85 33 23 13 74 | 27 28 30 64
30 31 28 34 54 11 35 12 0 5 46 35 29 19
27 25 26 29 33 22 28 27 22 11 23 29 27 22
16 14 21 12 7 7 13 34 65 8 11 15 18 7
28 30 26 25 6 61 25 26 14 76 | 20 22 25 51
10 12 10 11 14 3 10 9 2 2 19 14 9 2
17 20 15 23 21 7 16 23 29 4 26 23 16 6
30 25 39 22 21 8 30 40 50 10 28 19 38 8
44 43 36 44 44 82 44 28 19 84 27 44 37 84
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You

Weighted Sample

Do you think the government should be prepared
to militarily intervene in other countries when
necessary
Yes | do
No | don't
Don't know

Do you think any of the main political parties
come close to sharing your view when it comes
to the following issues...
Whether there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
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Government Intervention in House Building Britain and the EU Benefits System

More . Less Don't | Leave the | Remain in | Don't Too . Not generous | Don't

Total intervention About right intervention | know EU the EU | know | generous About right enough know
1626 760 400 182 284 717 717 192 536 442 357 292
% % % % % % % % % % % %
32 36 35 31 20 32 34 25 36 38 27 23
41 42 42 52 32 46 40 30 45 40 46 31
26 22 24 17 48 22 26 45 19 22 27 45
14 17 15 14 8 13 17 9 15 16 16 8
28 31 32 30 16 31 30 15 28 36 32 14
24 25 23 37 11 32 17 15 30 22 24 12
34 27 30 19 65 23 36 62 27 25 28 66
30 39 26 24 16 28 36 14 27 38 33 19
27 29 29 29 14 26 31 14 25 30 35 15
16 13 19 29 10 23 10 14 22 15 13 11
28 19 26 17 60 23 24 59 26 17 19 55
10 12 10 7 4 8 11 9 9 12 13 3
17 19 20 16 8 15 21 6 17 22 18 7
30 30 33 49 13 44 19 16 39 32 22 18
44 39 37 28 74 32 48 69 34 34 47 72
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Weighted Sample

Do you think the government should be prepared
to militarily intervene in other countries when
necessary
Yes | do
No | don't
Don't know

Do you think any of the main political parties
come close to sharing your view when it comes
to the following issues...
Whether there should be tighter or looser
restrictions on immigration
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether spending on the NHS should be
increased or decreased
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether the criminal justice system in this
country is too harsh or not harsh enough
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know

12

Government Regulation of Big Business

Militarily intervention in Foreign Countries?

Total Regulate A!)out Regulate | Don't Yes No Don't know
more right less know

1626 759 467 63 336 526 673 427
% % % % % % % %
32 32 40 44 20 100 0 0
41 43 44 42 34 0 100 0
26 25 16 14 46 0 0 100
14 17 15 13 8 22 12 9
28 28 38 34 15 32 31 20
24 26 25 35 14 19 32 15
34 29 23 19 63 27 25 56
30 35 33 21 16 39 27 23
27 32 29 31 12 25 31 21
16 15 19 29 12 16 21 8
28 19 19 18 61 20 21 47
10 10 12 13 4 16 8 4
17 19 21 22 4 19 17 13
30 31 35 40 18 29 38 18
44 40 31 25 74 36 36 65

© 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [ Con | Lab | 1 | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | LO™- | Restof | Midlands/
Dem Dem don | South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1626 | 558|533 | 99 639 | 694 1483 (429|109 | 787 | 839 [ 182 | 686 | 385 |372| 927 | 699 | 218 | 527 348 392

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Whether there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house
building
Yes, more than one of them 12 | 13 13 10 16 10 | 13 12 16 13 11 7 14 9 13| 15 8 14 11 11 13
Yes, one ofthem 22 | 22 25 27 26 20 | 25 29 34 24 20 20 20 24 25| 23 21 28 24 20 19
No, none ofthem 23 | 31 17 24 17 35 | 31 16 16 28 19 11 19 28 31| 22 25 16 28 26 20
Don'tknow 43 | 33 45 39 41 36 | 31 43 34 35 50 62 46 39 31| 40 46 42 38 43 48
Whether Britain should leave or remain in the
European Union
Yes, more than one ofthem 18 | 20 18 16 20 17 21 19 14 21 16 21 18 18 18] 20 16 19 19 16 19
Yes,oneofthem 32 | 39 32 45 36 36 | 42 36 57 31 34 21 31 32 41| 35 28 34 34 30 32
No, none ofthem 20 | 22 20 17 19 23 | 20 21 16 24 17 18 18 24 23| 20 21 20 20 26 18
Don'tknow 29 | 20 30 22 25 24 | 17 25 13 25 33 41 33 27 18| 24 35 27 27 28 32
Whether the benefits system is too generous or
not generous enough
Yes, more than one of them 11 | 10 14 9 15 9 10 12 13 10 12 9 13 10 11| 12 10 14 10 8 13
Yes,one ofthem 24 | 25 27 31 29 22 | 29 33 28 24 23 23 22 25 25| 26 21 25 24 22 24
No, none ofthem 25 | 35 18 20 18 36 | 35 16 23 30 21 15 23 28 31| 25 26 20 27 31 21
Don'tknow 40 | 30 41 40 39 33 | 27 40 36 36 43 53 42 37 32| 38 42 41 38 38 42
Whether government should regulate big
business more or less
Yes, more than one of them 9 8 12 9 13 7 8 10 13 11 8 7 11 9 8 11 7 13 8 8 10
Yes,oneofthem 22 |21 27 31 27 18 | 24 30 30 26 18 23 21 23 22| 25 18 22 26 23 17
No, none ofthem 23 | 30 16 23 16 33 /3 16 21 26 19 10 19 28 31| 21 24 16 25 24 21
Don'tknow 46 | 41 45 37 43 41 | 39 44 37 37 55 60 49 40 39| 42 52 49 42 45 52
Whether the government should be prepared to
militarily intervene in other countries
Yes, more than one ofthem 12 | 11 14 14 14 11 | 11 14 13 12 12 12 13 11 11| 13 10 12 13 10 12
Yes,one ofthem 21 | 26 23 24 25 21 | 30 26 27 25 18 18 20 24 23| 26 15 21 23 20 20
No, none ofthem 21 | 25 16 19 15 29 | 256 16 22 26 16 9 17 25 29| 19 23 18 22 25 16
Don'tknow 46 | 38 47 43 46 39 | 34 45 38 37 55 61 50 41 37| 42 52 49 43 45 52
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Immigration Restrictions NHS Spending Criminal Justice System
Total | Scotland | Tighter | About right | Looser Don't Increased | About right | Decreased Don't | Too APOUt Not harsh | Don't
know know [ harsh | right enough | know
Weighted Sample| 1626 | 141 894 409 149 [ 173 1321 175 35 95 | 57 339 1039 191
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Whether there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house

building
Yes, more than one of them 12 13 12 14 19 3 13 12 7 2 18 15 11 7
Yes, one of them 22 21 20 26 36 11 23 21 26 8 36 28 21 14
No, none of them 23 22 29 22 10 8 23 34 46 6 17 20 27 10
Don't know 43 44 39 39 35 78 41 33 21 84 30 37 41 68
Whether Britain should leave or remain in the
European Union
Yes, more than one of them 18 20 20 19 18 7 20 20 7 5 17 21 19 13
Yes, one of them 32 32 33 35 41 18 34 31 41 13 38 34 34 17
No, none of them 20 16 21 21 26 9 20 23 35 16 26 22 20 17
Don't know 29 32 26 25 14 66 27 25 17 66 19 23 27 54
Whether the benefits system is too generous or
not generous enough
Yes, more than one of them 11 13 11 12 20 4 12 9 2 1 22 11 11 7
Yes, one of them 24 23 23 26 36 11 25 26 12 4 26 28 24 13
No, none of them 25 23 31 21 19 9 24 34 73 13 25 22 29 8
Don't know 40 41 35 41 25 76 39 30 13 82 27 38 35 71
Whether government should regulate big
business more or less
Yes, more than one of them 9 11 9 10 19 1 11 3 3 2 24 11 9 5
Yes, one of them 22 20 18 27 36 16 22 24 42 11 23 29 20 19
No, none of them 23 24 28 19 15 6 22 29 42 6 26 20 26 8
Don't know 46 45 45 43 30 76 45 44 14 81 27 41 45 68
Whether the government should be prepared to
militarily intervene in other countries
Yes, more than one of them 12 15 12 14 18 3 12 12 6 7 14 13 12 8
Yes, one of them 21 20 21 24 27 9 22 24 17 6 27 26 22 10
No, none of them 21 21 25 19 16 7 21 23 56 5 21 18 24 8
Don'tknow 46 44 42 44 39 82 45 41 20 83 38 43 42 74
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Weighted Sample

Whether there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house
building
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether Britain should leave or remain in the
European Union
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether the benefits system is too generous or
not generous enough
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether government should regulate big
business more or less
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know

Whether the government should be prepared to
militarily intervene in other countries

Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them

No, none of them

Don't know

15

You

Government Intervention in House Building Britain and the EU Benefits System

More . Less Don't | Leave the | Remain in | Don't Too . Not generous | Don't

Total intervention About right intervention | know EU the EU | know | generous About right enough know
1626 760 400 182 284 717 717 192 536 442 357 292
% % % % % % % % % % % %
12 18 11 6 2 12 14 6 13 13 13 6
22 30 22 12 8 21 27 8 19 30 25 13
23 21 24 54 9 34 15 13 30 26 20 12
43 32 43 28 81 33 44 73 38 31 41 69
18 21 20 15 10 20 20 9 18 19 22 14
32 34 35 39 18 36 34 10 35 35 34 22
20 23 18 30 11 25 19 10 23 23 22 10
29 21 26 16 61 19 27 71 25 22 22 54
11 13 12 10 6 10 13 9 11 13 17 3
24 28 25 21 13 23 28 10 21 31 31 10
25 25 26 45 12 36 18 13 36 23 22 12
40 34 37 23 68 31 41 68 32 34 30 75
9 14 8 6 2 9 11 4 9 11 12 3
22 26 21 24 10 19 28 10 18 28 26 14
23 23 25 37 10 33 15 10 30 25 19 11
46 37 46 34 78 39 46 76 43 37 43 71
12 16 12 9 4 12 12 9 11 15 15 6
21 25 22 24 9 23 23 7 22 26 23 11
21 20 21 39 10 28 15 13 26 24 14 13
46 40 45 28 77 37 49 71 40 35 49 71
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Sample Size: 1626 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2018

Weighted Sample

Whether there should be more or less
government intervention to encourage house
building
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether Britain should leave or remain in the
European Union
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether the benefits system is too generous or
not generous enough
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know
Whether government should regulate big
business more or less
Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them
No, none of them
Don't know

Whether the government should be prepared to
militarily intervene in other countries

Yes, more than one of them
Yes, one of them

No, none of them

Don't know

16

Government Regulation of Big Business Militarily intervention in Foreign Countries?
Total Regulate A!)out Regulate | Don't Yes No Don't know
more right less know

1626 759 467 63 336 526 673 427
% % % % % % % %
12 16 14 5 1 19 9 7
22 23 29 37 8 24 24 18
23 25 26 34 14 24 29 14
43 36 31 24 76 34 38 61
18 21 20 16 11 25 17 13
32 36 38 32 16 37 33 26
20 22 22 28 12 18 27 13
29 21 20 25 61 20 23 49
11 14 10 11 6 15 10 8
24 27 29 22 10 28 24 18
25 26 31 37 14 25 32 14
40 34 30 31 70 32 34 59
9 14 9 3 1 13 8 6
22 28 23 33 5 24 22 18
23 26 27 30 8 22 29 13
46 33 41 34 86 40 41 62
12 13 14 19 6 20 10 4
21 25 26 21 5 30 22 9
21 22 25 25 11 16 31 10
46 40 35 35 78 34 36 77

© 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

Www.yougov.co.uk



